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Upper Peninsula region: East 
Bill Povalla 517.241.6810 
 povallab@michigan.org

Upper Peninsula region: West 
Julie Gardner 517.256.5606 
 gardnerj12@michigan.org 

Northwest region 
Bill Povalla 517.241.6810 
 povallab@michigan.org

Northeast region 
Bill Povalla 517.241.6810 
 povallab@michigan.org

West Michigan region 
Louis Vinson 517.599.8033 
 vinsonl1@michigan.org

East Central Michigan region 
Lenore Costa 517.599.3870 
 costal@michigan.org 

East Michigan region 
Lenore Costa 517.599.3870 
 costal@michigan.org

South Central region 
Julie Gardner 517.256.5606 
 gardnerj12@michigan.org 

Southwest region 
Amy Schlusler-Schmitt 517.881.8039 
 schlusler-schmitta@michigan.org

Southeast Michigan region 
Amy Schlusler-Schmitt 517.881.8039 
 schlusler-schmitta@michigan.org

CDBG Loan Specialist 
Shawne Haddad 517.243.8996  
 haddads2@michigan.org

CDBG Program Manager 
Greg West 517.643.6682 
 westg2@michigan.org

CDBG Program  
Financial Analyst  
Jonathon Lukco 517.599.7911 
 lukcoj1@michigan.org 

CDBG Program Director 
Christine Whitz 517.574.2553 
 whitzc@michigan.org
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